

Ê

SLP(C)No. 15034 OF 2003  
ITEM No.15

Court No. 4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15034/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2003 in MP 79/99  
of the Special Court (constituted under the Trial of Offences Relating  
to Transactions in Securities Act, 1992) at Bombay)

M/S. MANSUKHLAL B. DALAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FAIRGROWTH FINANCIAL SERVICES & ANR.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Merchant, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Sreedevi Raja, Adv.  
Mrs. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the claim preferred by respondent No.1 was barred by time and the plea, though taken in the written statement, has not been adjudicated upon by the special court. Let the petitioner move an appropriate application in that regard before the special court and invite adjudication thereon. The hearing in this S.L.P. is adjourned by eight weeks.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master